not be amortized but instead is required to be tested for impairment at least
annually.

   THE PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET AND STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
ARE NOT NECESSARILY INDICATIVE OF THE RESULTS OF OPERATIONS OR FINANCIAL
POSITION, WHICH ACTUALLY WOULD HAVE BEEN REPORTED HAD THESE TRANSACTIONS
OCCURRED AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2001 OR AS OF JANUARY 1, 2001, NOR ARE THEY
NECESSARILY INDICATIVE OF USA'S FUTURE FINANCIAL RESULTS OF OPERATIONS.

   80

   USA NETWORKS, INC.
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET
   DECEMBER 31, 2001
   (IN THOUSANDS)

   EXPEDIA   VUE
   EXPEDIA   PRO FORMA   USA ASSETS   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   USA   HISTORICAL(1)  ADJUSTMENTS   CONTRIBUTED(6)   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   -----------  -------------  -----------   --------------   -----------   -----------

ASSETS
Current Assets:
  Cash and short-term investments....  $   978,377   $238,374   $   --   $   --   $1,618,710 (8)   $ 2,835,461
  Restricted cash.....   9,107   --   --   --   9,107
  Marketable securities.....   171,464   --   --   --   171,464
  Accounts and notes receivable,
   net.....   1,262,560   8,726   --   (395,798)   --   875,488
  Inventories, net.....   408,306   --   --   (210,952)   --   197,354
  Other.....   146,418   24,841   --   (2,053)   --   169,206
   -----------   --------   ----------   -----------   ----------   -----------
   Total current assets.....   2,976,232   271,941   --   (608,803)   1,618,710   4,258,080

  Property, plant and equipment,
   net.....   434,115   21,447   --   (35,128)   --   420,434
  Intangible assets including
   goodwill, net.....   7,236,283   98,270   1,331,175 (2)   (3,941,801)   1,315,534 (10)   6,147,314
   107,853 (13)
  Cable distributions fees, net.....   158,880   --   --   --   --   158,880
  Long-term investments.....   206,535   12,897   --   (49,277)   1,750,000 (8)   1,920,155
  Preferred interest exchangeable for
   common stock.....   --   --   --   --   1,428,530 (8)   1,428,530
  Advance to Universal.....   39,265   --   --   --   --   39,265
  Inventories, net.....   535,555   --   --   (535,555)   --   --
  Deferred charges and other.....   116,187   --   --   (92,429)   --   23,758
   -----------   --------   ----------   -----------   ----------   -----------
   Total assets.....   11,703,052   404,555   1,331,175   (5,262,993)   6,220,627   14,396,416
   ===========   ========   ==========   ===========   ==========   ===========

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current Liabilities:
  Current maturities of long-term
   debt.....   34,016   --   --   (497)   --   33,519
  Accounts payable, accrued and other
   current liabilities.....   329,043   98,395   10,000 (2)   (34,992)   20,000 (10)   422,446

Edgar Filing: USA NETWORKS INC - Form PRER14A

101

  Accounts payable, client
   accounts.....   102,011   --   --   --   --   102,011
  Obligations for program rights and
   film costs.....   272,601   --   --   (272,601)   --   --
  Deferred revenue.....   131,627   52,965   --   (56,371)   --   128,221
  Cable distribution fees payable....   32,795   --   --   --   --   32,795
  Other accrued liabilities.....   693,203   4,094   --   (206,729)   --   490,568
   -----------   --------   ----------   -----------   ----------   -----------
   Total current liabilities.....   1,595,296   155,454   10,000   (571,190)   20,000   1,209,560
  Long-term debt.....   544,667   --   --   (295)   --   544,372
  Obligation for program rights and
   film costs.....   285,378   --   --   (285,378)   --   --
  Other long-term liabilities.....   363,841   --   --   (24,941)   2,207,931 (10)   2,546,831
  Minority interest.....   4,968,369   --   89,178 (5)   --   (3,989,497)(10)   997,253
   (70,797)(13)
  Common stock exchangeable for
   preferred interest.....   --   --   --   1,428,530 (8)   1,428,530

[…]

Basic.....  $   (0.39)(15)
   ==========
  Diluted.....  $   (0.39)
   ==========
Weighted average shares
  outstanding.....   401,774
   ==========
Weighted average diluted shares
  outstanding.....   401,774
   ==========

   82

   EXPEDIA, INC.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2001
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   HISTORICAL(1)   PRO FORMA
   --------------------------------------------------   -----------------
   THREE MONTHS ENDED   SIX MONTHS   TWELVE MONTHS

Edgar Filing: USA NETWORKS INC - Form PRER14A

104

   ------------------------------   ENDED   ENDED
   MARCH 31, 2001   JUNE 30, 2001   DECEMBER 31, 2001   DECEMBER 31, 2001
   --------------   -------------   -----------------   -----------------

Net revenues.....   $  110,245   $ 25,451   $161,240   $296,936
Operating costs and expenses:
  Cost of sales.....   71,108   (30,133)   52,167   93,142
  Other costs.....   34,598   37,838   70,494   142,930
  Amortization of non-cash
   compensation.....   6,477   3,939   5,988   16,404
  Depreciation and amortization.....   17,246   18,372   26,202   61,820
   ----------   --------   --------   --------
   Total operating costs and expenses...   129,429   30,016   154,851   314,296
   ----------   --------   --------   --------
   Operating income (loss).....   (19,184)   (4,565)   6,389   (17,360)
  Interest and other, net.....   1,567   214   (5,917)   (4,136)
   ----------   --------   --------   --------
Earnings (loss) before income taxes.....   (17,617)   (4,351)   472   (21,496)
Income tax expense   --   --   --   --
   ----------   --------   --------   --------
Earnings (loss) from continuing
  operations.....   $  (17,617)   $ (4,351)   $   472   $(21,496)
   ==========   ========   ========   ========

   83

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT AS NOTED AND PER SHARE DATA)

1.  Represents the financial position and results of operations for Expedia
   based on historical information of Expedia. See separate Expedia, Inc.
   Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Statement of Operations for the year
   ended December 31, 2001. For additional financial information, refer to